It is
always sensible when purchasing any property to find out who owns all outside areas/boundaries and who is
responsible for their maintenance. Your legal advisers will obtain this information.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£140,000 (One hundred and forty thousand sterling).

Valuation and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant possession on 25th
June 2019 is £115,000 (One hundred and fifteen thousand pounds sterling).

Signed Security Print Code [607824 = 5767 ]O
Electronically signed

Report author Graeme Budge

Page 14 of 15

Single Survey

Flat 5, 12 West Pilton Rise,
Edinburgh, EH4 4UQ
25th June 2019  303683

Company name Harvey Donaldson And Gibson